TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legends Energy LLC		109/28/2010 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pennywise Power LLC
Street Address:	1000 Main St
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85125294	PENNYWISE POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)584-2242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-497-3872

Email: gmachetta@reliant.com

Correspondent Name: Gary M. Machetta

Address Line 1: 20530 Rosespring Ln

Address Line 4: Spring, TEXAS 77379

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Machetta
Signature:	/GMM/
Date:	10/29/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0708

900175236

source=Name Change to Pennywise Power LLC_092810#page1.tif source=Name Change to Pennywise Power LLC_092810#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0709



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEGENDS ENERGY LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEGENDS ENERGY LLC" TO "PENNYWISE POWER

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

4611965 8100

100949715

AUTHENT CATION: 8257642

DATE: 09-29-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0710

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:41 PM 09/28/2010 FILED 05:08 PM 09/28/2010 SRV 100949715 - 4611965 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
1. The name of th	e limited liability company is Pennywise P	ower LLC.
i		
IN WITNESS	WHEDEOF the understand have	overante d this Contiden
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	
IN WITNESS the 28th	WHEREOF, the undersigned have day of September	executed this Certifica , A.D. ²⁰¹⁰
		, A.D. 2010

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0711